romi <b>r 10-1393</b> (Rev. 09/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



PATENT	S ONLY 102896624	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lisle W. Pottorff	Name: Orca Photonic Systems, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
	2	
Execution Date(s) 23 November, 2004	Street Address: 14636 NE 95th Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Redmond  State: Washington	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Washington	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 98052	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
Additional numbers at	5,262,612 ttached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Anthony Claiborne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address: Claiborne Patent Law Services	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 849 136th Ave. N.E.		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bellevue	8. Payment Information	
State: WA Zip: 98005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 425-562-6290	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 425-562-6290		
Email Address:_anthony@claibomepatent.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Dillion Caulion	ne 11-27-04	
Signature	Date	
Anthony Claiborne  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000075 5262612

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0547

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT OWNERSHIP

Docket Number (Optional) 04-1021

Whereas, I, Lisle W. Pottorff of Norco, California, hereafter referred to as assignor, own certain new and useful improvements in technology related to computer controlled laser cutters, claimed in U.S. Patent: 5,262,612, the assignment to me of which is recorded at Reel No. 009638, Frame No. 0553 of the records in the Recordation Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, along with any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications thereof (the "inventions"), and

Whereas, Orca Photonic Systems, Inc., of Redmond, WA, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 14662 N.E. 95<sup>th</sup> Street, Redmond, WA 98052 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten dollars</u> (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23 day of November, 2004.

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

Lisle W. Pottor

REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0548